Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2009-2010 Legislative Session
January-June 2009

United Council of UW Students Inc

Description Of Totals And Expenditures
Contract Lobbyists

Comments:
In-House Lobbyists
Nicole Juan
Mchael Moscicke
Cedric Lawson
Comments:
Non-Lobbyist Employees
Comments:

Fringe Be nefits’
Overhead?

Payments to Officials®
Travel and Living Expenses
a) Lobbyist Employees
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:

Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals
AssemblyBill 148
Assembly Bill 226
AssemblyBill 276
Senate Bill 18
Senate Bill 63
Senate Bill 70
Senate Bill 84
Senate Bill 85
Senate Bill 166
Budget Bill Subjects
Higher Educational Aids Board
University of Wisconsin System

Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings

Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number

fullyfunded, easily accessible Veterans Tuition Remission

Textbook price dislcosure

The unbundling of textbooks

Hours

Communicating

0.00

219.00

52.00

119.00

48.00

8.00

227.00 Hours

Hours
Other

0.00

592.00

40.00

426.00

126.00

33.00

625.00 Hours

WE oppose any revision or manufacture of University of Wisconsin segregated fee policy without the
expressed input of UW students. Student participation in policy discussion must be consistent with

existing statutory and UWSAguidelines.

We oppose any bills or constitutional amendments that would require a state idenitification card with

photo in order to vote.

Dollars

$0.00

$7,226.29
$1,176.68
$4,485.35
$1,564.26

$517.63

$2,323.18
$3,020.13
$0.00

$256.65
$74.00
$0.00
$13,417.87

Percent

12%

1%

1%

3%

1%

1%

1%

1%

2%

1%
70%

20%

50 %
0%
14%

2%

1%

1%

2%

1%



AIW@QHB??%?’]Y&@% rR(éli@i{]q;w-related conviction record to eligibility for state-distributed financial aid. P e} é/é nt

We support the Education Tax Credit that is part of the Invest Wisconsin 2.0 plan that will allow 19
businesses a tax credit for paying for an employee's college tuition. °

We support the right of UW faculty and staff to choose if they want to pursue the option of collective 209

bargaining. °

United Council would like to implement a state statute that would link, dollar-for-dollar, an increase in the 39,

average WHEG award to the average tuition increase at UW schools. °
Minor Efforts 1%
All Other Matters 3%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort: 100%

Report Certified On: Friday, July 31, 2009
1,

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe.
If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

2.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus
fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

3.
Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.

Certification and Electronic Signature

| certify| am Michael James Moscicke and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission
is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of United Council of UW Students Inc.

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the
date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.


https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/statutes/statutes/13/III/68/1/d?view=section
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