

Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2009-2010 Legislative Session

January-June 2009

United Council of UW Students Inc

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
Contract Lobbyists	0.00	0.00	\$0.00
Comments:			
In-House Lobbyists	219.00	592.00	\$7,226.29
Nicole Juan	52.00	40.00	\$1,176.68
Mchael Mbscicke	119.00	426.00	\$4,485.35
Cedric Lawson	48.00	126.00	\$1,564.26
Comments:			
Non-Lobbyist Employees	8.00	33.00	\$517.63
Comments:			
Fringe Benefits¹			\$2,323.18
Overhead²			\$3,020.13
Payments to Officials³			\$0.00
Travel and Living Expenses			
a) Lobbyist Employees			\$256.65
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees			\$74.00
All Other Lobbying Expenses			\$0.00
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:	227.00 Hours	625.00 Hours	\$13,417.87

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
Legislative Proposals	12%
Assembly Bill 148	1 %
Assembly Bill 226	1 %
Assembly Bill 276	3 %
Senate Bill 18	1 %
Senate Bill 63	1 %
Senate Bill 70	1 %
Senate Bill 84	1 %
Senate Bill 85	2 %
Senate Bill 166	1 %
Budget Bill Subjects	70%
Higher Educational Aids Board	20 %
University of Wisconsin System	50 %
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings	0%
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number	14%
fullyfunded, easilyaccessible Veterans Tuition Remission	2 %
Textbook price disclosure	1 %
The unbundling of textbooks	1 %
WE oppose any revision or manufacture of University of Wisconsin segregated fee policy without the expressed input of UW students. Student participation in policy discussion must be consistent with existing statutory and UWSA guidelines.	2 %
We oppose any bills or constitutional amendments that would require a state idenitification card with photo in order to vote.	1 %

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
We oppose any efforts to link drug-related conviction record to eligibility for state-distributed financial aid.	
We support the Education Tax Credit that is part of the Invest Wisconsin 2.0 plan that will allow businesses a tax credit for paying for an employee's college tuition.	1 %
We support the right of UW faculty and staff to choose if they want to pursue the option of collective bargaining.	2 %
United Council would like to implement a state statute that would link, dollar-for-dollar, an increase in the average WHEG award to the average tuition increase at UW schools.	3 %
Minor Efforts	1%
All Other Matters	3%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort:	100%

Report Certified On: Friday, July 31, 2009

1. Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:
2. Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:
3. Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.

Certification and Electronic Signature

I certify I am Michael James Moscicke and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of United Council of UW Students Inc.

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.